Fiscal year ended March 31, 2018 6,975
Total $   48,828

The Company’s rent expense for its office space was $6,975 and $13,950 for the three and six months ended September 30, 2015,
respectively.

Note 7 – Commitments and Contingent Liabilities

The Company had no material commitments and contingencies as of September 30, 2015.

Note 8 – Subsequent Events

The Company evaluated all  material events and transactions that occurred after September 30, 2015 through November 13, 2015, the date
these financial statements were available to be issued.  During this period, the Company did not have any material recognizable subsequent
events.

F-22

BMB Munai, Inc.
Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

At September 30, 2015 and

For the Six Months Ended September 30, 2015 and
the Year Ended March 31, 2015

(Unaudited)

F-23

BMB Munai, Inc.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2015

   Pro-Forma

  FFIN Securities Inc.  BMB Munai Inc.   Pro-Forma  Consolidated
  September 30,  September 30,   Recapitalization  September 30,
  2015  2015   Adjustments  2015

ASSETS

Current Assets
   Cash  $  113,962 $  8,591,537   $  8,705,499
   Employee receivables  1,300 -   1,300
   Prepaid expenses  2,598 -   2,598
Total current assets  117,861 8,591,537   8,709,397
   Fixed assets, net  7,074 -   7,074
Total assets  $  124,934 $  8,591,537   $  8,716,471

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Current Liabilities
   Accounts payable  $   47,148 $  139,238   $  186,386
   Deferred consulting and
distribution
   payments   8,533,566   8,533,566
   State tax payable  100 -   100
   Deferred tax liabilities  483 -   483
Total current liabilities  47,731 8,672,804   8,720,535
Non-Current Liabilities

Non-current deferred tax liabilities   162  -   162
Total non-current liabilities   162  -   162
Total liabilities   $  47,893  $  8,672,804   $  8,720,697

Commitments and Contingencies   -  -   -

Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)

Preferred stock  - - - -
Common stock  500 55,788 224,052 a 280,340
Additional paid in capital  499,500 89,363,319  (89,724,426) a, b 138,393
Accumulated deficit   (422,959)  (89,500,374) 89,500,374 b  (422,959)

Total stockholders' equity (deficit)  77,041  (81,267)   (4,226)

Total liabilities and stockholders'
equity (deficit)  $124,934 $8,591,537   $8,716,471

See notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

F-24

BMB Munai, Inc.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Six Months Ended September 30, 2015

 FFIN Securities
Inc.

April 1, 2015 to
September 30,

2015

BMB Munai Inc.
April 1, 2015 to
September 30,

2015

Pro-Forma
Recapitalization

Adjustments

Total

April 1, 2015 to
September 30,

2015
Revenue

Net revenue   $   -  $   -   $   -
Expenses

Professional services  155,045 - (78,951) c 76,094
General and administrative  127,239 45,148   172,387
Depreciation  1,679 -   1,679

Total operating expenses  283,963 45,148   250,160
Operating loss  (283,963) (45,148)   (250,160)
Other income (expense)

Interest income  43 1,965   2,008
Total other expenses  43 1,965   2,008
Income tax expense  (405) 0   (405)
Net loss  $ (284,325) $ (43,183) 78,951 c $ (248,557)

Number of shares issued and
   outstanding   280,339,467

Net loss per share - basic and
diluted

   0.00

See notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

F-25

BMB Munai, Inc.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended March 31, 2015

FFIN Securities
Inc.

August 25, 2014
(inception)

to March 31,
2015

BMB Munai Inc.
April 1, 2014
to March 31,

2015

Pro-Forma
Recapitalization

Adjustments

 Total
April 1, 2014
to March 31,

2015

Revenue

Net revenue   $   -  $   -   $   -
Expenses

Professional services  96,149 - (27,200) c 68,949
General and administrative  41,869 80,410   122,279
Depreciation  278 -   278

Total operating expenses  138,296 80,410   191,506
Operating loss  (138,296) (80,410)   (191,506)
Other income (expense)

Interest income  2 6,819   6,821
Total other expenses  2 6,819   6,821
Income tax (expense)/benefit  (340) 54,804   54,464
Net loss   $ (138,634)  $ (18,787) 27,200 c  $ (130,221)

Number of shares issued and
outstanding

   280,339,467

Net loss per share - basic and
diluted

   0.00

See notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

F-26

BMB Munai, Inc.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements give effect to the reverse merger transaction (the
“Transaction”) between BMB Munai, Inc. (the “Company”) and FFIN Securities, Inc. (“FFIN”). On November 23, 2015, the Company
entered into a Share Exchange and Acquisition Agreement (the “ Acquisition Agreement”) with FFIN and its sole stockholder pursuant to